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Student Resource Scheme Fee Year Level

Student Resource Scheme? 7-12 $80.00
1. The Department offers a Textbook & Resource Allowance (TRA) to assist parents with the cost of education resources for eligible Year 7 — 12 students. The
TRA for Year 7 — 10 students ($160 p.a.) and Year 11 — 12 students ($348 p.a.) have been applied to reduce the cost of the SRS Fee. The fee quoted above
is the full cost of participation in the SRS less the TRA held by the school.

Incidental Fees? Year Level Fee

Duke of Edinburgh Award - Bronze 9-12 $186.25
Duke of Edinburgh Award - Silver 9-12 $191.80
Duke of Edinburgh Award - Gold 9-12 $197.25
Maths Graphics Calculator - One year hire 11-12 $25.00
Replacement ID Card (initial card included in the SRS) 7-12 $5.00
Replacement Student Handbook (initial copy included in SRS) 7-12 $15.00
Safety Glasses 7-12 $4.00
Replacement Senior Badge (initial badge provided by school) 7-12 $4.00
Instrument Hire (take home) 7-12 $80.00
Instrument Hire (leave at school) 7-12 $60.00
2. You may also be invoiced for replacement items if they have been lost or damaged such as library resources, maths graphics calculators, hire instruments
and uniform loans.

Senior School (Year 11 & 12) vear Level

Certificate and Diploma Courses?

Certificate Il Sport & Recreation and 11-12 $420.00 or

Certificate Il Fitness (Dual Qualification) VETIS “ + $155.00
. . VETIS

Certificate Il Health Support Services 11-12 or $3,610.00 °

Certificate 11l Health Services Assistance Gap Program 11-12 $750.00 ©

Diploma of Business (paid directly to provider) 11-12 $950.00

Certificate 1V in Justice Studies (paid directly to provider) 11-12 $700.00

3. Prices are indicative only. Fees may change at the discretion of the provider. Prices are 'per course’, not per annum.

4. This option includes part VETIS funding and also has a 'Fee for Service' component payable to the provider. The $155 fee includes access to Certificate 111

materials and First Aid.

5. Ineligible students will be required to pay the full fee: $3,610 (invoiced by the partner school)

6. All students will be required to pay the full fee: $750 (invoiced by the partner school)

Extracurricular

Costs for extracurricular activities are determined on an individual basis based on the cost incurred by the school for this student to participate.
The cost will be communicated to families in the QParents consent form as required. After consent is granted, an invoice for this cost will be
issued.

Full payment of user pay fees is required before a student can attend the activity. Students must not have any outstanding SRS or user pay fees to
participate in extracurricular activities.

Excellence Programs Year Level Fee

French Immersion 7 $450.00
French Immersion 8-9 $400.00
Technology Integrated Curriculum (TIC) 7 $100.00
Technology Integrated Curriculum (TIC) 8 $125.00
Technology Integrated Curriculum (TIC) 9 $205.00
Instrumental Music’ — Participation Fee 7-12 $250.00
Instrumental Music” — Choral Ensemble 7-12 $70.00
Instrumental Music” — Handbells 7-12 $70.00
Instrumental Music” — Guitar & Voice Lessons 7-12 $30.00
7. No student will be required to pay more than $320.00 for Instrumental Music.




